Minnesota law.
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' St. Paul
Amtrak passenger stop ............. Res. 4 ..........
Automobile parking facilities ... .. .. 292 ...
Civic center liquor license . ........ .. 396 ... ...
Council, election ................... 691 ... .. ......
Development districts ....... . ....... 764 ...,
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eration ............ ... .00 n 720 ... 43
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bate, record and filing . ............ 402 .. 866
Juries
Challenges ......................... 433 L 1026
For age or residence ... ........... 468 ... ... L.l 1042
Women excused, repeal ............. 60 . ........... ... 114
Jurisdiction, criminal, Bois Forte Indian
reservation .......... ..., ........ 625 ... ... 1500
Majority of persons .................. T2D e 2082
Municipal
Building code violations, jurisdictions 611 ............ ....... 1426
Duluth
Abolished ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... B79 .. e 1817
Building code violations, jurisdiction 611 ............ ....... 1426
Judges’ election and taking office .. 281 ............ ....... 535
Hennepin
Additional judge ................. 347 oL 700
Assistant court administrator ...... 508 ... ... ... 1156
Building code violations, jurisdiction 611 ............ ....... 1426
Judges' pay ....... ... ..o 596 . ........... 2...... 1374
St. Anthony jurisdiction ........... 360 ...l L 728
Judges Pay .. -l 596 .. .......... 2., 1374
Jurisdiction, building code violations .. 611 ............ ... .... 1426
New Brighton, judge’s salary ........ 197 o 343
North St. Paul, judge's salary ....... 486 .. ... ... .. 1075
Ramsey county, established .......... 708 ... 1944
Roseville, judge’s salary ............ 177 o 343
St. Louis county, abolished .......... 679 . ... 1817
St. Paul
Building code violations, jurisdiction 611 . ........... ....... 1426
Judges Pay . ... ... 596 . ........... 2., .. 1374
St. Anthony jurisdiction ........... 360 ... Ll 728
Taower, judge’s salary .. ............. 135 ... 272
Probate
Judges pay ....... ... .. ..o 596 . ........... 2. 1374
St. Louis county ................... 679 ... .. ... oLl 1817
Judges pay .............. ... 596 ............ 2....... 1374
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Chap. Sec. Page
COURTS—Continued
Public defender, Hennepin county ...... 317 oo 629
Remedies, decéptive trade practices .... 216 ............ ... ... 420
Reporters salaries
Fourth judicial district .............. 361 ... .. 730
Transcript charges ................. 1 193
Retirement provisions for judges ....... 744 o 2227
Signatures of persons with motor disabil-
ity, stamps .. ... ... 228 ... co..... 463
Supreme’
Additional justices .................. T26 e 2133
Appropriations .
Additional justices ............. ... T26 .. 2133
General ., ............ . o i, 720 ... 16....... 2026
Remodeling plans ................ 167 . 334
Retired judges and commissioners .. 720 ............ 15....... 2025
Disqualification of justices .......... 18 e e 37
Judges’ pay ....... ... ... L0596 L 2. 1374
Petty misdemeanors ................ 421 e e 933
Uniform Certification of Questions of
Law Act ........... ... oo 25 e 48
Terms, ninth judicial district .......... 257 e 498
Transcript charges ................... 3 193
Uniform Certification of Questions of Law
ACt e 20 L 48
Wiretapping, when lawful . ............ 704 ... e 1940
Witnesses
EXpenses .. ... ........ ... . .ccie.in 689 ........... e 1882
Privileged communications, chiroprac-
BOrS ... e 79 s e 163
Women excused from juries, repeal .. ... 60 ... . 114
CREDIT UNIONS (See Banks)
CRIME COMMISSION
Appropriation .......... ... ... . ... .. 720 ... 5....... 2022
CRIMES
Abortions, criminal performance . ....... 547 ..o e 1234
Appropriation, governor’s commission .. 720 ..., ........ 5....... 2022
Asbestos dust violations .............. T42 L 2226
Bois Forte Indian reservation, jurisdiction 625 ............ ....... 1500
Convictions, breach of condition of release 421 ............ ....... 933
Corporate take-overs, violations ....... A3 e 670
Disabled persons law violations ........ 428 ... ... e e 951
Drunken driving
Blood content . ...... ... .. .. ... ..., 421 s 933
Intoxication tests, administration .. ... 550 ... i 1247
Experiments on fetuses prohibited ... ... 562 e 1258
Fetuses, experiments prohibited ........ 562 ... oo L 1258
Franchise law violations . ............. 612 ... e 1440
Funeral director viclations ............ 442 e e 975
Governor's commission, appropriation .. 720 ............ 5.0 2022
Gratuities, state employees ............ 400 ... ool 864

Health maintenance organization law vio-
lations . ....... ... ... .. ... 670 ... L. 1763
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CRIMES—Continued
Hearing aid violations ................ 383
In forma pauperis actions, perjury ..... 205
Labelling imitation Indian made goods,
violations ....... ... .. ..o, 151
Labor
Agreements, failure to make payments 602
Standards violations ................ 721
Lie detector test prohibition violation ... 667
Liguor in schools or state hospitals ..... 425
Littering highways ............... ... 299
Majority of persons ................... 725
Marijuana, misdemeanor .............. €693
Misappropriation of state funds ........ 720
Misdemeanors
Drunken driving, blood content ...... 421
Marijuana ........... ... e 693
Third petty misdemeanor ......... ... 421
Motor vehicles . i
Criminal failure to return, repeal ..... 645
Unlawful modifications .......... ... 730
Weight violations .................. 218
Nursing home law violation ........... 688
Occupational safety law violations .. ... 732
Odometer tampering .................. 264
Ordinance violations, towns ........... 48
Perjury, in forma pauperis actions ..... 205
Petty misdemeanors .
Appeals ... ... ...l 421
Third petty misdemeanor ........... 421
Power plant siting violations .. ......... 591
Professional strikebreakers, use ........ 149
Railroad motor vehicle equipment viola-
tion ... 64
Rape, statutory, ages of persons ....... 725
Real estate brokers, violations ......... 410
Receiving stolen goods ................ €669
Recorded material, unlawful reproduction 579
St. Croix Wild River, violations ........ 557
Securities law violations ...... ., ..... 451
Snowmeobiles
Failuretostop .......... ... ... ..... 672
Operation on airports ............... 701
Solid waste pollution violations ........ 748
Subdivided land sales violations ....... 413
Summons and complaint, notice by con-
servation officer ................. 171
Teachers, false representation of certifi-
cation . ..., 749
Textbock sales violations . _............ 386
Theft
Receiving stolen goods ............ 669
Welfare fraud ...................... 348
Town cordinance violations ............ 48

Toys, Safe Toys Act violations ........ 467
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CRIMES—Continued . .
Trade school law violations ........... 74 ... e e 1977
Vietnam bonus law violations ......... 206 ... cev.... 397
Watercraft safety violations ........... 310 ... e 600
Waters, alterations of watercourses ... 315 ............ ....... 615
Welfare fraud ....................... 348 ... e 701
Wiretapping, when lawful ............. 704 L 1940
CROSBY, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)
CROW WING COUNTY (See Counties)
CRUELTY (See Prevention of Cruelty)
CURATIVE ACT
Telegraph or telephone company deeds
of trust ..... ... ... ... e 652 ... e 1692
CURATIVE AND VALIDATING ACTS
Mortgage foreclosure sales ............ 2 17
DAKOTA COUNTY (See Counties)
' DECEDENT'S ESTATES (See Probate)
DEER (See Game and Fish) '
DENTISTRY
Board, public members, expenses ... ... 638 ... e 1544
DENTISTS ®
Insured surgical procedures ........... 430 e e 954
DITCHES (See Drainage)
DIVORCE
Reciprocal enforcement of support, for-
eign jurisdictions ................ 403 L e 867
Support, reciprocal enforcement, foreign
jurisdictions .......... ... ... ... .. 403 ..ol Ll 867
DOVER, EYQTA AND ST. CHARLES AREA
SANITARY DISTRICT
State loan .......... ... oo 585 i 1368
DOVER, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)
.DRAINAGE
County and judicial ditches, charges,
bonds ........ ... .. ... .. .. 322 . 639
Effects on waters .. ... ............... 479 L e 1058
‘DRIVER’S LICENSES
Applications, fees, costs, expiration .... 698 ............ ....... 1904
Fees ... ... i i 59 ... ol 113
Instruction permits, one year term .... 95 ............ ... 181
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DRIVER'S LICENSES—Continued
Suspension, failure to surrender ...... 698 ... .. .......
Suspension for failure to pay fine .... .. 421 ool
Volunteer firemen .................... 16 ... .........
DRUGS (See also Pharmacy)
Controlled substances law, revision .... 693 ... ... .. ....
Marijuana, misdemeanor .............. 693 . ...........
Podiatrists ............ ... .. ... ... 693 ............
DULUTH, CITY OF (See Cities)
E
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPART-
MENT
Appropriations ... ... ... ... ... ... 720 ... 31
Natural resources .................. 720 ... ... 43

Recreational vehicle lanes on highways.. 620 ............

EDINA, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)

EDUCATION
Alds ... 683 ............
Agricultural land, payment ......... 650 (Artl) ......
Calculation where valuation declines 506 ............
Pupils on nontaxable land .......... 63 ... .......
Special year round programs ........ 514 ... ... ...
Appropriations
Education commission of the states .. 592 , ... ... .... 2
Generally .......................... 768 ............
Higher education coordinating com- -
mission, generally .............. 768 ... ... 14
Southwest and west central educa- '
tional service area ............ 578 ...,
State college board ................ 720 ... ... 43
State colleges ..................... 768 ... .. P 3
Teachers certification commission ... 749 ............
Veterans farming training ........... 580 ............
Vocational rehabilitation, cattle pur-
chase ... . ... ... .. . ... 365 ...,
Athletics, state high school league ... .. 738 ...
Bus purchases, interest ............... 560 ......... ...
Community colleges
Junjor colleges, name change ....... 349 ...,
Department
Appropriations .. ................... 768 ............ 2
Elections in school districts . ........... 477
Environmental education council . ... ... 558 ...,
Fire drills in schools ................. 11 .
Handicapped
Children, residence ................. 683 ............

Persons, work activity programs .... 312 .. .. ........




INDEX

EDUCATION—Continued-

Higher education advisory council, re-
ports to higher education coordinat-
ing commission ..................

Higher education coordinating commis-
sion

Appropriations, generally ........ -
Appropriations, loans to medical and
osteopathic students ............
Loans to medical and osteopathic stu-
dents, bonds _................ ..
Private institutions .................
Reports of higher education advisory
courcil . ... ...
Student loans, honds ...............
Work-study program ...............

Higher education facilities authority

Financing, projects, bonds ..........

Junior colleges :

Appropriations, generally ............
Board members .. ............. ... ..

Community college, name change ....

Kindergartens required ..............
Loans, medical and osteopathy students
Majority of persons, explanatory pub-
lication ... .. ... ... ... ... ...
Mayo medical school, appropriation . ...
Measles immunization, school children . .
Medical students, loans .............
Osteopathic students, loans ...... e
Police training courses, approval ......
Private institutions, review by higher ed-
ucation coordinating commission . .
School bus inspections ...............
School district reorganization, surplus
funds ... ...
School districts (See School Districts)
Southwest and west central educational
service area ....................
State colleges
Appropriations ... ..., ... ... ...
Bemidji, television .................
Bonds ............ e
Buildings ..........................
Environment programs, appropriation
Highway safety center ..............
Mankato, activity fund .............
Television .........................
Student loans, higher education .......
Supplies, purchase, conflict of interest . .
Teacher education associations, member-

ship ... ... .
2 Minn.S.L. 1973 Bd.Vol.—83
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489 ... o 1079
768 ... ... 14....... 2409
727 o e, 2134
727 . 2134
475 s 1052
483 L 1079
605 ... L.l 1408
682 .. ... ... il 1839
T8 2325
768 ............ 15....... 2412
640 ..., L. 1579
349 ...l 701
491 L. 1081
727 o 2134
725 Lo 2082
768 ..., 12....... 2409
137 oo 276
727 o 2134
727 . 2134
B65 ... ... 1263
475 L 1052
80 ... o, 165

187 .. 298
578 ... 1304
768 ... ... 3....... 2397
408 ... L. 873
759 L 2334
T8 . 2445
720 ... 43......, 2044
478 L 1058
488 ... .. ol 1078
408 ... ..o oLl 873
605 ... o0 oo, 1408
121 ... L, 208
263 ... ... .. 503
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EDUCATION—Continued .

Teachers

Certification commission ........... 749 ... ...

Resignation after probationary period 128 ... ..... ...
Television, state colleges .............. 408 ...
Textbook sale licenses ................ 386 ...
Trade schools, regulation ............. T4
Veterans farming training ........... 580 ............
Vocational rehabilitation

Cattle purchase ........... e 363 ...

Contracts with federal government .. 103 ............

Work activity centers .............. 312 ...
Work activity programs, severely handi-

capped ............. ... .. .. .. ... 312 ...

Work-study program ................ 682 ............
EDUCATION COMMISSION OF THE
STATES
Appropriation ... ... ... ... ... 592 ... 2
EGGS (See Agriculture) ’
ELDERLY PERSONS
State parks, admission, fees .......... 308 ...,
Taxation
Homes, freeze ..................... 650 (Art Xv) ....
Property tax credit ................ 650 (Art XVI)
ELECTIONS
Absentee ballots
Applications, acknowledgement ..... 677 ...
Municipal clerks ............... L. 689 Ll
Reception, counting ............... 637 ...
Access to multiple unit dwellings ..... 93 ...
Ballot, white, preparation costs ....... 3
Ballots
Absentee

Applications, acknowledgement ... 677 ............

Municipal clerks ................ 699 ............

Reception, counting .............. 637 ...

Governor and lieutenant governor ... 318 ... ........
Cities of the first class, partisan elec-

tions ... ... e 387 ...
Compartments for electronic voting sys-

TeMS . i e 763 ... ..
Counties, expenses of special elections .. 571 ............
County auditor, definition ..... ... .... 576 ............
County court judges ................. 569 ............
Duluth ........ ... ... ... ... ... 281 ...

Electronic voting systems, compartments 763 ............
Governor, jointly with lieutenant gov-

EIMOT . .. e e 318 ...
Legislative district party organization .. 358 ............
Legislature, party designation ......... 3

Lieutenant governor, jointly with gov-
L= 4 < T 318 ...
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ELECTIONS—Continued
Partisan elections, cities of the first
class ...
Party organization in legislative dis-
tricts ... ...
Party designation, legislature ..........
Polling places, physically disabled per-
SONS ... ...
Physically disabled persons, polling plac-
.
Registration .. ... .. . .................
School districts . ....................
Special elections, payment of county
COStS . ... L
Voter registration ...................
Voting machine commission ...........

ELECTRICIANS
Exemption from registration under archi-
tect’'s law . ...... ... .o,

ELECTRICITY
Board, public members, expenses ......

EMINENT DOMAIN
Relocation assistance ................
Taxes On property acquired by highway
department ......................

EMMONS, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)

EMPLOYMENT (See Employment Security,
Labor}

EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES
Job orders, regulation ................

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
Appropriations
State departments .................
Veterans home employees, unemploy-
ment compensation ............
Disquatification, labor disputes ........
Employment, real estate salesmen ......
Interest and penaities, deposit ........
Labor disputes, disqualification ........
Real estate salesmen .................
Unemployment compensation
Benefits generally .................
Employer contributions ............

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Change of name .....................

ENGINEERS (See Architects, Engineers
and Surveyors)

Sec.
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ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL
Appropriations, power plant siting .. ... 38 .
Critical areas law . ................... 752 L
Establishment, appropriation .......... 342 ...
Environmental impact statements, per-
MIES e e 412
Power plant siting .................... 591 ... “.
EVIDENCE
Journalists privilege . ................. 735 ...
Uniform Recognition of Acknowledge-
ments Act ........... ... ... ... 116 ............
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
Historic records, administration ....... 32
Lieutenant governor a member ........ 394 ...l
EXPLOSIVES (See Public Safety Depart-
ment)

EYOTA, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)

F

FAIRMONT, CITY OF (See Cities)

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Commissioner, investment of state funds 492
Establishment, duties, appropriations .. 492

FIRE MARSHAL (See Public Safety)

FIREMEN
Peace officers’ death benefits ......... 248

FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT (See Retire-
ment)

FISHING (See Game and Fish}
FORESTS AND FORESTRY
Timber sales on tax forfeited land, value 285
White Earth state forest, territory .... 224
FRASER, CITY OF (See Cities)
FRIDLEY, CITY OF (See Cities)

FUNERAL DIRECTING
Casket prices, cremation ............. 442




INDEX

Chap
GAME AND FISH
Beaver, tagging ................... .. 206
Deer
Hunting by discharged servicemen ... 203
Fishing
Helpers licenses, nonresidents ....... 240
Leech lake band settlement ......... 124
Licenses, handicapped .............. 717
Limits in boundary waters .......... 98
Patients' exemption ................ 130
Rough fish, contracts .............. 720
Senior citizens license exemption . ... 101
Hunting
Discharged servicemen, deer ........ 203
Game birds seasons ............... 239
Leech lake band settlement ......... 124
Privately occupied land ... ........... 414
Moose, S€asONS . ...............c.c..... 168
Notice of violation, summons and com-
plaint ....... .. ... ... 171
Otter, tagging . ....................... 206
Private shooting preserves, area, post-
ing ... . e 162
Rough fish, contracts ... .. .......... 720
Seasons for game birds .. ... ... .. ... 239
Shipping coupons abolished ............ 449
Summons and complaint, notice of viola-
tion ... e 171
Tagging beaver and otter .. ............ 206

Trapping, Leech lake band settlement .. 124
Violation, notice as summons and com-
plaint ... ... ... 171

GILBERT, CITY OF (See Cities)

GOLDEN VALLEY, VILLAGE OF (See
Villages)

GOODHUE COUNTY (See Counties)

GOVERNOR
Appropriations
Bicentennial ....................... 720
Crime prevention commission ....... 720
General ......... ... .. i 720
Handicapped persons commission .... 720
Lakes and rivers commissions ...... 720
Election jointly with lieutenant governor 318
Energy information .................. 697
Envircnmental quality councilt ........ 342
Fuel information ..................... 697

Interstate compact on the placement of
children, duties .................. 227
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GRAND RAPIDS, TOWN OF (See Towns)

GREAT LAKES COMMISSION
Appropriation .......... ... ... . 592

GROW, TOWN OF (See Towns)

H

HAIRDRESSERS {See Cosmetology)
HAM LAKE, TOWN OF (See Towns)
HANDICAPPED PERSONS (See Health)

Appropriation, governor's commission .. 720
Discrimination ............ .. ... ... ... 729
* Fishing licenses ..,.................. 717
Governor's commission, appropriation .. 720
Minnesota commission for the handi-
capped ... ... ..ol 757
Polling places ............... ... ... .. 694

HASTINGS, CITY OF (See Cities)

HEALTH
Abortions, physicians ................. 547
Alcohol abuse treatment .............. 572
Alcohol and drug abuse programs ..... 765
Alcoholism and drug dependency insur-
ANCE oottt 585
Allied health manpower, credentials ... 709
Ambulances, licenses, service, equip-
57=1 51 220
Appropriations
Alcohol and drug abuse programs ..., 765
Allied health manpower credentialing 709
Board, general ..................... 765
Health maintenance organizations ... G670
Nursing home administrators board .. 765
Wells and water .................. 720
Asbestos dust ... ... ... L 742
Board .
Appropriation, general .............. 765
Duties ................. e 356
Meetings ......... ... . oo 142
Public members _............... ..., 838
Building code standards committee, ap- .
‘pointments . .......... ... 46
Commitment, transfer to federal hospital 658
Credentials, allied health manpower ... 709
Cremations without caskets ........... 442
Disabled persons, duties to ............ 428
Drug abuse treatment ................ 572
Environmental quality council .......... 342
Fetuses, experiments prohibited ... ... . 562

Sec. Page
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Chap Sec Page
HEALTH—Continued
Food, open dating ........... ... ...... 686 ............ ....... 1872
Handicapped persons
Automobile insurance ............... BSE e e 1246
Street crosswalk ramps . ... ..., .. S 1 99
Symbol ... ... . ... 86 ... 170
Health maintenance organizations ...... 670 ............ ce.....1763
Hearing aids, prescription sale . ... ..... 383 ........ e ... 778
Human services board, delegated duties 716 ............ ....... 1991
Insurance, alcoholism and drug depend-

BNCY .. 585 ... . 1335
Livestock feedlots, pollution control .... 573 ............ ....... 1301
Measles immunization, school children .. 137 ......... e e 276
Medical assistance, review ............ 2 1996
Mobile homes building code, definition .. 370 ............ ....... 739
Nurses, certification, public health ... .. 250 ... 491
Nursing homes

Administrators board, appropriation .. 765 ............ 4....... 2378

Board of examiners, public members . 638 ............ ....... 1544

County, licensing and regulation . .. .. 139 ... ... 277

Regulation, generally ................ 688 ..., ... 1876
Nursing services, public health .., ... .. 678 ... ... .. 1815
Occupational Safety and Health Act of

1973 ... 732 2177
Open dating, food ... ................. 686 ............ ....... 1872
Paramedics employed by St. Paul or Ram- ‘

sey county ... ... 397 o 861
Pollution, regulation, pollution control

ABENCY ... . e 374 .. L 742
Public health nursing services . ......... 678 ... 1815
Street crosswalk ramps, handicapped ... 50 ............ ....... 99
Town powers . ....................... 48 ... G 93
Toys, hazardous ..................... 467 e i 1038

© Water well drilling, regulation ........ 747 ............ ... 2239
HEARING AIDS )
Prescription sale . .................... 383 o 778

HENDERSON, CITY OF (See Cities)
HENNEPIN COUNTY (See Counties)
HIBBING, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING
COMMISSION (See Education)

HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES AU-
THORITY (See Education)

HIGHWAY PATROL (See Highways)

HIGHWAY TRAFFIC REGULATIONS (See
Traffic Regulations) : .
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HIGHWAYS (See also Motor Vehicles,
Traffic Regulations)
Appropriations
Federal state safety account . . cea 718 ... 14....... 2014
General ................. ... .. ..., I8 ... c.....2011
Standing, suspended ................ 718 L. 16....... 2014
Bridges
Inspections and inventories ......... . 82
Commissioner
Environmental quality council ... ... 342 o0 689
Solid waste transport plan .......... 357 e 721
Wire imbedded tire study ........... 378 . 762
County '
Engineer, appomtment pending retire- . .
ment .. ... 15 ............ ceea. 34
State aid highways, contract payments 437 ............ ....... 969
Department
Appropriation, general .............. 718 .. 2011
Rents from leased land, distribution .. 544 ............ ... ... 1229
Street crosswalk ramp, handicapped, .
' design ..., ... . ... o 50 ... ol 99
Taxes on land acquired ............ .. 543 ... 0 Ll 1227
Federal highway act resolution ........ Res.2 .......... ....... 2466
Highway safety account reimbursement of
trunk highway fund ...... .. ... ..., T8 o 21....... 2015
Patrol
Peace officers’ death benefits ... ... 248 o0 o 488
Pensions, minor children ........... 70 ........ . ... ... ... 138
Retirement . '
General revision . ... 178 s 345.
Members, assets, beneﬁts spouses L TBS 2314
School bus inspections .............. 80 ... 165
Recreational vehicle lanes ... .......... 620 ......... e e 1481
Rental of land for vehicle storage ... ... 37 74
Resolution, federal highway act ........ Res.2 _......... ....... 2466
Safety center, research facility ........ 478 e 1058
Street crosswalk ramps, handicapped ... 50 ............ ....... 99
Town roads, vacation orders, recording .. 24 ... .. ......  -...... 47
Trunk highways
Fund, reimbursement from Minnesota
highway safety account . ... ..... 718 ... 20 .. 2015
Route No. 303 discontinued ... ..... . 249 ... P 491
Utility relocation, agreed settlement .... 42 ... .......... ....... 83
Wages on state highway projects ... .. 724 ... L0 2077
Wire imbedded tire study ............. 378 . 762
HISTORIC SITES
Additional sites . ..., ................. 225 ... oo 453
Boundaries ................ ... .. ... 316 ... ... L 625
Appropriations, Harkin Massopust store
SECUritY ..................... ..o 485 Lo e, 1075
Fort Snelling, boundaries ... ........... 642 ... oL 1581
Harkin Massopust store, security, appro-
priation ......... ... ... ... ... 483 ... e 1075

Hill district, St. Paul . ............... 642 o 1581
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HISTORICAL SOCIETY .
Appropriations . ............. ... . ... 592 ..........., 6...... . 1358
Harkins Massopust store security .... 485 ............ e 1075
Indian life painting ..... ... ....... 783 .. 2463
Various projects ................... 720 ... 43....... 2044
Historic sites (See Historic Sites)
Records, archives, law books .......... 32 .. o ....... D9
HOPKINS, CITY OF (See Cities)
HOSPITALS
Commitment, transfer to federal hospital 658 ............ ....... 1743
Cost of care in state hospitals ..., .... 235 ............ ... ..., 471
Giliette hospital authority ............ 540 ... 1204
Health insurance payments to public hos- .

pitals ...l 471 oo 1046
Hennepin county, medical care at vari-

OuS Centers ........... ... .. 616 ............ ....... 1461
Liquor, misdemeanor in state hospitals .. 425 ............ .. ..... 944
Ramsey county hospital and sanitarium . :

commission, members . ........... 662 ............ ....... 1747
St. Paul-Ramsey, medical education .... 695 ............ ....... 1900
St. Peter state hospital, water system,

conveyance tocity . ............... 291 ... ... D4AT
State

Health insurance .benefits .......... 765 ... ... 24....... 2386
Nonresident parents of children pa-
tients, payments ............... 1382 ... ... .. .. 277
Strikes at state and university hospitals 626 ............ ....... 1501
Towns ........... e P A48 L e 93
Union security ........... ... ... .. T23 . 2076
HOQUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT AU-
THORITIES ’
Brooklyn Center, members ............ 659 ............ ... 1744
Brooklyn Park, members ............. 658 .......... P 1744
Dakota county, municipal jurisdiction .. 534 ............ ....... 1200
Loans and grants .................... 364 ... Lo 732
Market rate housing .................. 318 .ol coe.... 631
Robbinsdale, members . ............ ... 659 ... ... L. 1744
St.LovisPark ........ ... .. ... ... 504 ... ... Lo 1117
Winona ............ ... ... .. . 504 ... o0 L 1117
HQUSING FINANCE AGENCY
Duties, appropriation, bonds ........... £33 ¥+ T 1163
HOYT LAKES, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)
HUDSON, TOWN OF (See Towns)
HUGO, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)
HUMAN RIGHTS
Appropriation ........... ... ... 720 ... 39....... 2043
Commissioner, Minnesota corrections au-
thority ........... .. ..o il 654 ... Lol 1729

Department, organization ............. 729 e e 2158
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HUMAN. RIGHTS—Continued
Discrimination for sex, disability, public
assistance, marital status . ......... 728 ...
Sex discrimination, credit ............. 206 ... ..
HUNTING (See Game and Fish)
HUTCHINSON, -CITY OF (See Cities)
INDIANS
Appropriations, Indian affairs commission 720 ............ 2
Bois Forte reservation, criminal jurisdic-
tion ... e 625 ............

Community corrections programs, grants 622 ............
Criminal jurisdiction, Bois Forte Reserva-

ton ... 625 ... .. .....
Indian affairs commission, appropriation 720 ............ 2
Labelling imitation, Indian made goods 151 ............
Leech lake band settlement ........... 124 .. ... ... ..
Mineral interests, taxation, proceeds ... 650 (Art XX) ...
Painting for display in capitol ......... 783 ...
Water pollution control fund ......... 423 ...
INSURANCE
Aircraft, reinsurance by life companies 391 ............
Alcoholism and drug dependency ..... 585 ..... s
Annuities, variable contracts .......... 480 ... ... ...,
Assignment of interests in group life
palicies ... .. ... ... ... ... 439 ...
Automobiles
Cancellation notice ................. 610 ............
Facility governing committee, member-
ship ....... ... ... 756 ... ... ...
Handicapped persons, coverage ..... 554 .. ..........
Bidding on group insurance for public
employees ............... ..ol 338 ...l
Casualty, hail, action, time to commence 363 ............
Chiropractic costs, insurance .......... 252 ... ..

Claims, delayed or fraudulent processing 474 ...........,
Commissicner, administration of compen-

sation insurance .................. 577 ..... e
Compensation insurance, administration
by commissioner ................. 577 ... ... ...
Delayed processing of claims .......... 474 ... L.
Dental surgical procedures ............ 430 ...
Fraudulent processing of claims ...... 474 ... ... ...
Group
Disabled employees coverage ........ 340 ...
Public employees, bidding .......... 338 ... .
Survivors benefits . ................. 339 ...l

Hail, action, time to commence ........ 363 ............




INDEX

INSURANCE—Continued
Handicapped persons, automobile cover-
. (-
. Health
Alcoholism and drug dependency ....
Benefits, state hospitalization .......
Chiropractic costs ..................
Dental surgical procedures ..........
Disabled employees coverage ........
Maternity benefits . .................
Newborn infants ...................
Payments to public hospitals ........
Survivors benefits . ... . ... ... ...
Health maintenance organizations ... ...
Infants, newborn coverage ............
Legal expense
Life
" Assignment of interests in group poli-
CIBS ... ..
Companies, reinsurance of aircraft .. ..
Variable contracts .............. o
Maternity benefits, unmarried women ..
Mergers of corporations, stock conver-
SIONS ...
Public bodies, group insurance, bidding
Reinsurance of aircraft by life compa-
ntes

INTERSTATE COMPACTS
Parolees and probationers, retaking, pro-
cedure

INTERSTATE COOPERATION COMMIS-
SION
Appropriation

INVER GROVE HEIGHTS, VILLAGE OF
(See Villages)

INVESTMENT, BOARD OF
Stock ... e

INVESTMENTS
Educational, religious, charitable and elee-
mosynary funds ... ................

IRON RANGE RESOURCES AND REHA-
BILITATION COMMISSION
Organization, duties, appropriation . ...

ISANTI COUNTY (See Counties)
ITASCA COUNTY (See Counties)

Chap.

670
303
634

439
391
480
651

521
338

391

84

592

129

313,

613

Sec. Page
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JUDICIAL COUNCIL
Appropriation . ...... . ... ... .. ...

JUNIOR COLLEGES, STATE (See Fduca-
tion)

JURIES (See Courts)

K

KANABEC COUNTY (See Counties)
KOOCHICHING COUNTY (See Counties)

L

LABOR (See also Employment Security,
Workmen’s Compensation)
Benefits or supplements, failure of em-
. ployer topay .......... .. .. .....
Children, farm employment ... ... ... ..
Department of Labor and Industry
Appropriations
1973 fiscal year ........ ... .......
General .........................
Workmen’s compensation division,
general revision ... ... .. ...
Collection agencies .................
Fees, disposition ...................
Labor standards division ... ... ......
Cccupational safety and health divi-
13T+ S
Employees, failure to pay agreed bene-
fits or supplements ... ... .......
Employment agency job orders, regula-
tHON .o
Farm laborers, workmen’s compensation
Hospitals
State and university, strikes ........
Union security .....................
Lie detector tests prohibited ... ......
Mediation services bureau
Appropriations ............... . .. ...
1973 fiscal yvear ..................
Minimum Wwages .....................
Occupational Safety and Health Act of
1973 o e
Overtime wages .................
Professional strikebreakers prohibited ..

602 ... L.l 1405
847 ... oo ool 1597
143 ... ... oo 281
T . 28, ...... 2033
388 ... ol 787
720 ..ol 54....... 2055
720 ...l 59....... 2058
721 oo 2066
732 ..o 2177
602 ... ol 1405
780 ... e 2457
657 ... . 1742
626 ......... ... ....... 1501
723 ... Ll '.2076
667 ............ ool 1760
720 ... 30....... 2033
43 ... ... e 281
721 ..o ol 2066
732 e 2177
721 e el 2066
149 o0 oo 283



INDEX 2659

Chap. Sec Page
LABOR-—Continued
Public employees labor relations ....... 635 ............ L...... 1526
Strikes
Professional strikebreakers prohibited 149 ............ ... ..., 288
State and university hospitals ....... 626 ............ ....... 1501
Unemployment compensation
Benefits generaliy .................. £514) 1380
Labor disputes ..................... 23 i e 44
Unfair labor practices, professional
strikebreakers ... ................ 149 ..o ol 288
Wages on state projects . ............. 724 Lol L 2077
Withholding child support from pay, dis-
charge prohibited .......... ... ... 715 . .. 1990
LABOR AND INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT
Boiler inspection standards ............ 238 s 474
LA GRAND, TOWN OF (See Towns)
LAKE COUNTY (See Counties)
LAND EXCHANGE REVIEW BOARD
Extension ........... ... .. 253 o 493
LANDLORD AND TENANT
Building code violations ............... 611 ... ... 1426
Lease renewal restrictions ...... . ...... 603 ............ ... 1405
Security deposits ....... ... .. ... ... 561 ......... ... ...l 1256
Unlawful detainer, defenses ........... 611 ... 1426
LAW LIBRARIES
Appropriations, state ............ ... .. 720 ... ..., 41, ... 2044

LAW EXAMINERS BOARD (See Attorneys)
LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COMMISSION

Establishment, duties ................. 492 ... e 1081
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE LiBRARY
Joint coordinating committee, supervision 598 ............ ....... 1378
LEGISLATURE
Appropriations
1973 fiscal year .................... 143 ... . ... 281
Building commission ................ 720 ... ..., 2.0 2017
Claims commission ................. 720 ... 2016
General ........... ... . 720 ...l 2., 2017
Indian affairs commission ............ 720 ... 2....... 2017
Mississippi river parkway commission 720 .. .......... 2., 2017
Orientation course . ................. 4 i e 6
Retirement study commission ........ 720 ... 2. 2017
Service comunission ................ 720 ... ... 2.0 2017
Building commission
Abolished, duties transferred . ........ 660 ... ......... ....... 1745
Appropriation ............. ... .. .- 720 ...l 2. ... 2017
Claims commission, appropriation ...... 7200 ... 2......, 2017
Committees, interim duties ............ F20 ... ... 69....... 20860

Computerized accounting, exception .... 720 ... ....... 74....... 2064
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LEGISLATURE—Continued .
Elections, party designation ........... 3
Federal lands, acceptance, consultation . . 720
Indian affairs commission, appropriation 720

Interim study committees ............. 720
Joint coordinating committee, duties,
members . .......... .o 598
Legislative
Audit commission, duties ........... -, 492
Day definition ..................... 1
Legislative research office ....,..... 598
Living eXpenses . .........ccrovnvenain 720
Minnesota-Wisconsin boundary commis-

sion, advisory committee .......... 705
Orientation course attendance, reimburse-

ment ........... i, 4
Party designation, election with ........ 3
Retirement ... ...... ... i 653
Retirement study commission, appropria-

fon . ... e 720
Senate president ..................... 720
Service commission, appropriation .. ... 720
Sessions, meeting days .............. |
Transfer of control of state land between

departments .................. ... 720

LE SUEUR, CITY OF (See Cities)
LIBRARIES
Hennepin county, board membership .... 243
LICENSES .
Aircraft, sales tax, payment before licens-

Mg 476
Amhulances ........ .. .. oo 220
BarbersS ... e 376
Boards, joint facilities ................. 638
Charitable organizations ............... 762
County license bureaus ............... 675
Day care facilities, duration . ........ ... 185
Dogs in platted areas of towns ......... 188 -
Drivers licenses (See Drivers Licenses)

Farm trucks used in emergencies ......, 260
Fishing (See Game and Fish)
Patients’ exemption ................ 130
Senior citizens exemption ., . ......... 101
Foster care facilities
Age limitation ..................... 102
Duration ............ccic.cieniaann 195
Gasoline dealer, operation without license,

penalty .. ... 105
Liquor (See Liquor)

Livestock buyers associations . ......... 754
Majority of persons ................... 725

Motor vehicles (See Motor Vehicles)
Motor vehicles, exempt, number plates .. 208

Page

2058
2017
2060
1378
1081

1
1378

2055

1940

1693

..2017

2064
2017
1

2055

478

1053
443
758

1544

2344

1787



LICENSES—Continued
Nursing homes, county
Pets in platted areas of towns
Pharmacy, renawal, reinstatement
Psychologists
Real estate brokers
Ricing, Leech lake band settlement
Securities dealers, inadvertent failure to

review, actions
Subdivided land sales
Textbook sales
Water well drilling
Wild rice, Leech lake band settlement ..

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Appropriations
1973 fiscal year
General
Election jointly with governor
Executive council membership
Salary, appropriation

LINWOOD, TOWN OF (See Towns)

LIQUOR
Aitkin county, licenses
Appropriation, liquor control
Beer, tax credit on first production
Brooklyn Center, licenses
Cass county, licenses
Commissioner, powers
Cook county, on sale licenses
Duluth airport, on sale license
Edina country clubs, on sale licenses . ..
Grand Marais, additiona] licenses
Hospitals, misdemeanor in state
Hugo, on sale license
Importers, discrimination prohibited . ...
Itasca county, licenses
Joint purchases
Koochiching county, licenses
Licenses

Fees
In certain municipalities
Little Falls, on sale license
Majority of persons, proof
Mankato, additional licenses
Minimum resale prices, repeal
Minneapolis convention hall

Theater corporation
Pricing
Race discrimination, license prohibited ..
Regulation generally
Restrictions on places of sale
Retail price maintenance, repeal
Roseville, licenses

Chap. Sec Page
139 ... L. 277
188 ... ... .. ... 376
655 ... 1739
B85 ... s 1863
410 ... L 874
124 ... o0 Ll 226
154 ... Lo 204
413 . 907
386 .. 784
TAT o 2239
124 .. ... ... Lo 226
143 ... o 281
20 ... .. 7o 2022
318 s 630
394 ... 858

5 L 7
630 ... .. Ll 1504
720 ..., b: 2033
483 L 1073
522 ... e 1182
525 ... 0 1188
664 ............ ....... 1752
05 .. 594
324 ... 654
41 .. 974
493 ... ... 1099
425 ..o Ll 944
297 ..o e 570
664 ............ ....... 1752
566 ............ ....... 1264
664 ............ ....... 1752
566 . ........... ...... 1264
47 982
415 ..o .0 L 928
334 o0 681
725 .0 il 2082
401 ... ..., .. 865
444 Lol Lo 980
506 ... oLl 1118
179 ...l 362
664 ... ... ... 1752
463 ... ... ., 1033
664 ............ ....... 1752
182 ... 293
444 ... Looo0 oL, 980
522 ..ol ol 1182
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Chap Sec Page
LIQUOR—Continued
St. Cloud, additional licenses .......... 399 ... 864
St. Louis county licenses . ... .......... 566 ..., ...l 1264
Seasonal ........ . 663 ... ... 1751
St. Paul civic center liquor license ... ... 396 ... ... L. 860
Schools, misdemeanor . ................ 425 e e 944
TAX TateS ... . .. e 664 .. .......... ... 1752
Taxation, disposition of proceeds . ... ... 650 (ATt XDy ..... ....... 1633
Todd county, license .................. 532 .. e 1199
Winona, licenses .. ................... 535 .. 1201
LITTLE FALLS, CITY OF (See Cities) .
LIVESTOCK SANITARY BOARD

Appropriation .............. .. ... ... 720 ... 8., 2042

MANKATO, CITY OF (See Cities)

MAMNPOWER SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Appropriations, = summer employment,

young people .................... 674 ... i 1784
Change of name ..................... 254 e 494
Summer employiment, young people .... 674 ............ ....... 1784

_MAPLEWOOD, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)
MCEKINLEY, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)
MCLEOD COUNTY (See Counties)
MECHANICS LIENS (See Real Estate)

MEDIATION SERVICES BUREAU (See La-
bor)

MEDICAL EXAMINERS BOARD
Public members, expenses ............. B3B ... e 1544

MEDICINE
Health medicine organizations ......... B70 ... e 1763
State loans for students .............. T27T i el 2134

MENDOTA HEIGHTS, VILLAGE OF (See
Villages}

METROPOLITAN COUNCIL
Sewer service board
Compliance with federal law ... ... 236 ...... [ 472
Credits for existing facilities, use .... 465 ............ ....... 1035

METROPOLITAN SEWER SERVICE
BOARD (See Metropolitan Council)

METROPOLITAN TRANSIT COMMISSION .
Mill rate ... .. i fT20 ...l 80....... 2065
Tax levy area ....................... 498 ... 1109

Tak FALE .o\t iinrme o memaaananennnn it B 2457




Chap

MILITARY AFFAIRS

Approprigtion ........ ... ... ... ..., 720

St. Cloud armory .................. 720

Unclassified civil service ............. 720
MILLE LACS COUNTY (See Counties)
MINING

Land reclamation, permits to mine ..... 526

MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF (See Cities)

MINNESOTA CORRECTIONS AUTHOR-
ITY (See Corrections)

MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL QUAL-
ITY COUNCIL (See Environmental
Quality Council)

MINNESOTA HISTORICAL SOCIETY (See
Historical Society)

MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGEN-
CY (See Housing Finance Agency)

MINNESOTA STATE RETIREMENT SYS-
TEM (See Retirement)

MINNESOTA STATUTES

Mill rates, corrections ................ 773
MINNESOTA-WISCONSIN  BOUNDARY
AREA COMMISSION
Appropriations . ........ ... ... ... 592
1973 fiscal year .......0............ 143
Legislative advisory committee ........ 705
MINORS (See Children)
MISSISSIPPI RIVER PARKWAY COMMIS-
SION
Appropriation ............... ... . ... 720
MOBILE HOMES
Building code, definition .............. 370
Lot rentals . ..... .. ..... ... ... .. .... 295
Taxation, titles, moving permits . ....... 549
MORRISON COUNTY (See Counties)
MORTGAGES (See Real Estate)
MOTOR VEHICLES (See also Driver's Li-
censes, Traffic Regulation)
Abandoned, sale, notice, disposal ...... 649

Automobile insurance cancellation, notice 610

Combination vehicles, milk ......... ... 17
Corrections department, unmarked ..... 83
Criminal failure to return, repeal ...... 645

2 Minn.5.L. 1973 Bd.Vol—84
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Chap
MOTOR VEHICLES—Continued
Emergency vehicles
Approval .......................... 27
Parking ........ ... ... ... ... ... ... 28
Exempt vehicles, number plates ........ 208
Farm trucks, use in emergency ........ 260
Fees
For transfer ....................... 147
Mailed registration applications ...... 375
Trailer and vehicle combinations ... .. 546
Forest products haulers, weight ... ..... 353
Fuel, octane rating display ............ 687
Length ....... .. ... .. ... .. .. ... .... 707
Trailer and vehicle combinations ..... 546
License plates
Issuance, fees ..................... 218
Manufacture ....................... 140
Licensed farm trucks, use in emergency 260
Licenses, exempt vehicles .......... ... 208
Livestock transport, length ............ 707
Load restrictions, school buses ......... 85
Local cartage carriers, permits . ........ 231
Mailed registration applications, fee .... 375
Milk, combination vehicles ............ 17
Mobile homes, titles, moving permits ... 549
Modifications, unlawful .............. 730
Motorcycles, metropolitan area wheelage
BAX e 551
Octane rating display, fuel ............ 687
Odometer tampering ................. 264
Railroads, equipment of motor vehicles
used ........... e 64
Refuse collection vehicles, weight .. ... 357
Registration
Monthly series system ............. 6
Tax on additional weight ........ ... 54
School buses
Inspections ................ ...t 80
Load restrictions ................... 85
Signals, equipment ................. 384
Taxation
Additional weight .................. 54
Generally ......... ... ...... ... .... 218
Tires, wire imbedded tire study ........ 378
Trailer and vehicle combinations, length,
permits, fees ... .............. ... 546
Transfer fee . ..................... L., 147
Unlawful modifications ............... 730
Weight
Forest products haulers ............ 353
Refuse collection vehicles ........... 357
Violations ......................... 218

MOQUND, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)

Sec.



INDEX

Chap. See,
MOWER COUNTY (See Counties)
MUNICIPAL COMMISSION
Appropriation ................. ... ..., 720 ...
Orderly annexation proceedings ....... 621 ... .........
MUNICIPALITIES
Aids, iron ore . ... ... e 650 (ArtIT} .....
Alley improvements .................. 337 L :
Annexation, orderly annexation proceed-
ngs . ... ... . 621 ............
Ballots, absentee, administration ....... 699 ... .........
Cable television regulation ...... AR 568 ...,
City code, statutory cities ............ 123 ...
Contracts of $1,000 or less ............ 226 ...
Cruelty prevention appropriation ...... 187 ............
Debt, disasters ....................... 61 ... .........
Disasters, certificates of indebtedness .. 61 ............
Improvements, alleys ................ 337 ...
In forma pauperis actions, costs ....... 206 ...
Insurance, bidding for group employee
insurance . ............ ... .. .. 338 ... ...
Levy limits, 1970 rate ................ 389 ...
Liquor license fees ................... 47 ..
Motor vehicles, abandoned, disposal ... 649 ... ... ......
Recreational vehicle lanes on highways.. 620 ............
Shoreland use ....................... 379 ...
Soil and water conservation zoning .... 67 ............
Street crosswalk ramps, handicapped ... 50 ............
Subdivisions, public dedication ........ 176 ............
Water holding areas and ponds, acquisi-
tion ... ... . i b1 ) L
Zoning, subdivisions, public dedications 176 ............

N

NATIONAL GOVERNORS CONFERENCE

Appropriation ........... ... .. ... ..., 502 ............
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Appropriations
General ....... . ... . i 720 ...
Hatchery facilities ................. 720 ... ...
Lake and channel improvements .. ... 720 ...
Snowmobiles ...................... G648 ... D
Various projects ................. L7200 0
Boats
Registration ....................... 202 ...
Regulation ........................ 702 ... ..
Commissioner
Dams and water control structures ... 344 ... ... .....
Drainage systems .................. 479 ...
Environmental quality council ....... 42 L

Fishing limits in boundary waters .... 98 ............



2666 INDEX

. Chap. Sec. Page
NATURAL RESQURCES DEPARTMENT-—Continued
Commissioner—Continued
Land conveyance ................... 136 ... L 275
Utility crossings on state land .... .. 479 L 1058
Conservation
Waterbank and rural assistance,
resolution ., ........ .. .. ... .. Res. 3 .......... ....... 2467
Conservation officers, notice as summons '
and complaint ............... ... ... 171 o 343
Drainage systems .................... 479 Lo L 1058
Environmental policy, state, permits,
statements ...................... 412 ... 895
Flood plain management .............. T 703
Hiking trail from Plymouth ........... 684 ... ........ ....... 1861
Lake improvement districts ........ ... 702 .. 1923
Leech lake band settlement ....... .. ... 124 ... .. ...... ... ... 226
Mining permits ...................... B26 ......... ... ...... 1189
Minnesota-Wisconsin boundary trajl ... 743 ............ ....... 2226
Organization ............ ..., 615 ... ... ... 1460
Park volunteers ...................... 420 ... L. oLl a31
Peace officers’ death benefits ..., .. . .. 248 ... ... 488
Planting stock ....................... 234 ..o 469
Railroad right-of-ways, acquisition for
trails ... e e TI3 o . 1977
Recreational vehicle lanes on highways.. 620 ............ ....... 1481
Resolution, waterbank and rural assist-
ance, federal ..................... Res. 3 .......... ....... 2467
Rough fish, contracts ................ 720 ... ... 6l....... 2058
St. Croix river ©._..... ... ... 246 ... .0 e 480
S§t. Croix Wild River, regulations ..., .. 557 .. 1249
Shoreland use ....................... 379 L. 764
Snowmobile registration ............ .. 202 ... e 395
Stream maintenance program .......... 434 .. e 965
Timber sales on tax forfeited land, value 285 ............ ....... 540
Trails, railroad right-of-ways .......... B2 ¥ J 1977
Tree planting stock .................. b 7 .. 469
Waters
Displacement fees .................. 211 ... 414
Regulation generally ............. ... 702 ... 1923
State POWers ...................... 5 615
Supply management ........... .. _. 412 o 895
Wetlands conservation, resolution ..... Res. 3 .......... .. ..... 2467
- Wild and scenic rivers act ........ .. .. 271 e 521
Wild rice, confiscation of rice and
equipment .......... ..o, 548 ... e 1234
wildlife land in Steele county ...... ... 192 ... . 379

NEW BRIGHTON, VILLAGE OF (See
Villages)

NEW HOPE, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)}
NEW PRAGUE, CITY OF (See Cities)
NEW ULM, CITY OF (See Cities)




INDEX

Chap.

NICOLLET COUNTY (See Counties)
NORTH MANKATO, CITY OF (See Cities)

NORTH ST. PAUL, VILLAGE OF (See
Villages)

NOTARIES
Uniform Recognition of Acknowledg-
ments Act . ...... ... 116

NURSERIES
Resale of state planting stock prohibited 234

NURSERYMEN (See Agriculture)

NURSES
Barbering by nursing aids ............ 597
Board
Appropriation .............. ... ..., 768
Public members, expenses .......... 638
Public health
Certification ....................... 250
Nursing services .................. 678

NURSING HOMES (See Health)

0

OAK GROVE, TOWN OF (See Towns)
OLMSTED COUNTY (See Counties)

OPTOMETRISTS
Board
Examinations, reciprocity, revocation,
comtinuing education ........... 62
Public members, expenses ........... 638
OSTEQPATHS
Workmen's compensation, physicians .. 258
OSTEQPATHY
State loans for students .............. 727
OWATONNA, CITY OF (See Cities)
PARKS
Admission, fees, senior citizens ........ 308
Afton state park, additional lands ..... 436
Anoka county, bonds ................ 350
Appropriations, sewage projects ....... 720
Dakota county, bonds ............... 333

Fees, admission, senior citizens ........ 308

2667

Sec. Page
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PARKS-~—Continued

Fort Snelling chapel area, vehicle per-

mit unnecessary . .......... ... :
Hennepin county, taxes, bonds _.......
Minnesota-Wisconsin boundary trail .. ..
Prior Lake, park land sales ...........
Rice Lake state park, additions .......
St. Croix Wild River state park, estab-

lished ..... .. ... ... ... . ... ...
St. Louis county .....................
Sibley state park, additional lands ... ...
TOWNS .o e
Vehicle permit unnecessary in Fort Snel-

ling chapel area .................
Volunteers program ..........:......
William O'Brien park, additional lands ..

PAROLE (See Corrections)

PEACE OFFICERS
Death in line of duty, benefits ........
Duties to disabled persons ............
Training board, appropriation .........
Training courses, completion ... _......

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT

Established, duties .. ..................
PHARMACY
Board
Public members, appointment ......
Schedule of controlled substances,
changes ............. ... .. .....

Controlled substances taw, revision ...
Drugs, manufacturing, distressed drugs,

Impact ......... ..
Internship, reciprocity ................
License renewal, reinstatement ........
Price discrimination, disclosure ........

PHYSICIANS
Abortions ... ...
Disabled persons, duties to ...........
Health maintenance organizations ......
Hearing aids, prescription ............
Paramedics employed by St. Paul or

Ramsey county, immunity ........
PIPELINES
Easements, minimum acquisition ......

PIPESTONE COUNTY (See Counties)

PLANNING AGENCY, STATE
Appropriations
Commission on Minnesota’s future ..
General . ...... ... . e,



INDEX

Chap. S

PLANNING AGENCY, STATE—Continued
Appropriations—Continued
Human services boards ............ 716
Recreational vehicle lanes on highways 620
Various projects ................... 720
Commission on Minnesota’s future .... 741
Director, environmental quality council 342
Recreational vehicle lanes on highways 620

PLUMBERS
Exemption from registration under ar-
chitect’'s law .......... .......... 245
PLYMOUTH, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)
PODIATRY
Board, public members, expenses ...... 638
Controlled substances ................ 693
POLICE
Peace officers” death benefits .......... 248
Training courses, completion ......... 565
POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY
Appropriations
General ., .. ...................... 720
Solid waste treatment aids .......... 748
Water pollution control fund 1973 ... 423
Bonds ... .. ... . ... ... ... .. 771
Livestock feedlots .................... 573
Municipal service areas, orderly annexa-
tion ... ... 621
Regulatory powers generally -.......... 374
Solid wastes
Disposal facilities, operators, certifica-
ton ... ... e 646
Transport plan . .................... 357
Treatment, state aids .............. 748
Variances, hearings .................. 733
Water pollution control fund, adminis-
tration ....... ... ... ... ..o 423
Watershed district improvements, filing
orders ... .. ... ...l 712

POPULAR NAMES, ACTS BY
Agricultura] Marketing and Bargaining

Actof 1973 ....... ... ... .. ... 736
Consumer Remedies Act .............. 155
Consumer Warranty Act .............. 692
Critical Areas Act of 1973 ............ 752
Deceptive Trade Practices Act ........ 216
Duties to Disabled Persons Act ........ 428
Fair Labor Standards Act ............ 721
Free Flow of Information Act . ......... 735
Health Maintenance Act of 1973 ....... 670
Licensing law for psychologists ...... 685

Minnesota Fair Labor Standards Act .. 721

ec.
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INDEX

POPULAR NAMES, ACTS BY—Continued
Minnesota Free Flow of Information Act
Minnesota Licensing Law for Psycholo-

gists
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota

Multi-party Accounts Act ..
Open Meeting Law .., . ...
Power Plant Siting Act.-.....
Minnesota Professional Corporations Act
Minnesota Subdivided Land Sales Prac-

tices Act ,........... ... ... .....
Minnesota Wild and Scenic Rivers Act
Muiti-party Accounts Act ............
Occupational Safety and Health Act of

1973 .,
Open Meeting Law ...................
Power Plant Siting Act ..............
Professional Corporations Act
Safe Toys Act ... .......... ..........
Subdivided Land Sales Practices Act ..
Uniform Certification of Questions of

Law Act ... ... ... . ... ...
Uniform Deceptive Trade Practices Act
Uniform Duties to Disabled Persons Act
Uniform Management of Institutional

Funds Act .......................
Uniform Recognition of Acknowledge-

ments Act ...,
Wild and Scenic Rivers Act

PREVENTION OF CRUELTY
Municipal and county appropriations ...

PRIOR LAKE, VILLAGE OF (See Villages)

PROBATE
Blind persons, state claims for assistance
released
Bonds in summary providings
Conservatorships, generally
Distributions without additional hear-
ings, partial
Hearing on final account, notice and
Waiver . ... ’
Inventory and appraisal ..............
Judgment against representative for mis-
-management
Majority of persons
Multi-party accounts
Notice of hearing on final account ... ..
Notice to foreign consul
Partial distributions without additional
hearings ............. ... ... ...
Partition of undivided property, notice
Real estate, sale, mortgage and lease ..
Representative, judgment for mismanage-
ment’

Chap Sec. Page
735 ... e 2201
685 ........ ... ... 1863
619 ............ ....... 1472
680 ... .l 1834
591 ... .. 1343
40 e 76
413 . e 207
271 o 521
813 ....... ... ... 1472
732 i 2177
680 ... ... .- 1834
591 ... o 1343
40 ... 76
467 .. 1038
413 . 907
25 e 48
216 ... ..o ol 420
A28 e e 951
313 e 607
1He ... e 199
271 oo 521
8 375
574 ... ... Lo 1302
306 ... L L 594
618 ............ ....... 1462
41F ..o 894
486 ... ... el 1036
495 oLl 1104
402 ... ol 866
725 o e 2082
619 ... ... Lol 1472
466 ... .l 1036
404 L0 ool 867
411 .o o 894
606 ............ ... 1418
405 ... L. oLl 868
402 ... e 866
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Chap. Sec. Page

PROBATE—Continued
Sale, mortgage and lease of real estate 405 ............ ....... 868
Signatures of persons with.motor dis-

ability, stamps ............. ... 228 o0 463
Spouse’s election to take agamst will,
effect ... ... ... .. L0 398 ... 863
Summary proceedings '
Amount ..o 644 ... ... Lol 1594
CBonds L. 306 ... L 594
Waiver of hearing on final account . ... 466 .. ... ... ... . _...... 1036
Wills, minority, majority .............. 725 L ", . 2082

PROBATION (See Corrections)

PSYCHOLOGISTS
Board, public members, expenses ...... 638 ... ... 1544
Licensing, regulation, appropriation .... 685 ... ......... ....... 1863

PUBLIC DEFENDJER
Appropriation ........ ... . i 720 ... 18....... 2026

- Hennepin county .................... 317 . .o..... 629

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES (See Labor, Civil

Service)
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT AS-
SOCIATION (See Retirement)

PUBLIC EXAMINER :
Appropriation, general ................ 720 ... ... 10....... 2023
Legislative auditor ................... 492 L 1081
School district records, examination ... 71 ............ ....... 140
Transfer of duties to state auditor .... 492 ... .... ... ....... 1081

PUBLIC RECORDS
Definition, executive council, historical

society, duties ............ ... ..., 32 .. vee.... BY
Research, copying .............. .. ... 422 o 937
Rural credit department ............ ... 87 . 171
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT
Appropriations
1973 fiscal year ............ ... .... 143 ... 281
General ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..., 720 ... 034 2037
Boat registration .................. ... 202 . 395
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Security deposits ................... 561 .........
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Employees, seéverance pay ............
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Operation on airports prohibited ....... FOL ... 1922
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Buildings
Appropriation ..., 0o 77T L ..2437, 2445
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Paper . ... ... ... . .. . 650 (Art XIII} ...
Returned property, refunds ...... .. 36 L.l
Returns, filing date ........... .. ... 104 ...l
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Labor relations ...................... 635 ............
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Resignation after probationary period .. 128 ... ... ....
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Retirement
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Revision, benefits .. ..... . ....... ... 270 ...
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Recreational vehicle lanes on highways .. 620 ............ . DU 1481
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Shoreland use ....................... 379 ................... 764
Severance pay for employees .......... 288 ..o 570
Soil and water conservation zoning ..... 67 ... ..... ... 132
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Fuel, octane rating display ............ 687 ... L 1874
Octane rating display, fuel ............ 687 ... ... oL 1874
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Income tax return .................... 21 ...,
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Crossing state land .................. 479 . 1058
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\"
VALIDATING ACTS (See Curative and
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VETERANS
Appropriations
1973 fiscal year .................... 143 ... 281
Department, general ................ 720 ...l 40. . .2043
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Cambridge, state land conveyance ..... 777 13....... 2442
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Constables abolished ................. 34 ool e 62
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City code, statutory city ............ 123 ............
Municipal judge’s salary ............ 486 . ...... e

Officers, per diem when absent ........ 57 .o
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Shoreland use ........................ 379 ...
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Dams and control structures .......... 344 ..., b
Displacement by underground storage,
fees e 211 ... L.



INDEX 2693
Chap. Sec Page
WATERS—Continued
Drainage systems .................... 479 o e 1058
:Flood plains
- Management ...................... 351 ... 703
PoliCy ... 412 . 895
Holding areas and ponds, municipal ac-
cquisition ... 201 ... 394
Judicial ditches, charges, bonds . ....... 322 .. el 639
Lake improvement districts ........... 702 ... 1923
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Foster care facilities
Age limitations ........ fe e 102 .........
Licenses, duration .................. 185 .........
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WITNESSES (See Courts)
Privileged communications, chiropractors 79 ............ ....... 163
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